
TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budjjet

June Amendments

BUDGET MEMO

June 12. 2018

The 2017 12018 June Budget Amendmenis for the Town of Beaver are presented, as attached, for approval by the Council
in accordance with the Oklahoma Municipal Budget Act.

General Fund: The proposed amendments result in a net increase of $62,512.

Revenue - Increase of S16.449

Highlights include:

Franchise tax is increased by 52.200. and use tax is decreased by $5.551.

General Government revenues are increased by $72,331. largely due to FEMA reimbursements.

Grant revenue is decreased by S52.662 for the Airport grant, which is now completed. The corresponding expense is reduced as well.

Expense - Decrease of $37.563

Highlights include;

General Government expense is increased $ 1.400 for QuickBooks updgrade. Other increaiie.s total $5,500 based on YTD activity.

Airport Department Capital Outlay is decreased by $59,624 for the total completion of the Airport Runway Project; corresponding
gram revenue has been reduced as well for a net impact of positive $6,962.

Reallocated budgeted expenses by department based on year to date activity are as follows:
Expense

Department Incrcase/fDccrcasc)
General Government $ 6.900

Office / Administrative 5,000
Police Department 5.500
Legal Department

Fire Department
Park Department 1,000

Street Department 3.661

Airport (59.624)
$  (37.563)

Transfers include:

A reduction in transfers to Beaver Dunes of $10,000. due to the most recent transfer being moved from PWA.

A transfer for $2,500 to supplement Bus Transit operations.

Public Works Authority: The proposed amendments result in a net decrease of $52,300 to the ending fund balance.

Revenue - Decrease of $23.500

Budgeted Water Revenue arc decreased by 520.000 and other revenues are decreased by 53.500.

Expense - Increase of 521.300

Highlights include:

Water Department include.s an increase of $5,780 for water meters.

RECEIVED

JUN 2 8 2018

State Auditor

meacham and inspector
1 of 14



TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budget

June Amendments

BUDGET MEMO

Reallocated budgeted expenses by department based on year to dale activity are as follows:
Expense

Deparlnicnt Incrcase/(Dccrcase)
Administration Department 5,520

Water Department 11.780
Trash Department

Sewer Department 4.000

Beaver Dunes; The proposed amendments result in a net decrease of $9,000 to the ending fund balance.

Revenue

Budgeted operating revenue is increased by S500 based on year-to-date collections.

Expense

Budgeted expenses increase of $7,000 based on year-to-date activity.

Other Income/Exnense

Transfer in reduction of $10,000 from General Fund and S7.500 incrca.se in transfers from PWA for operations.

Btts Tramsit: The proposed amendments result in a net increase of $300 to the ending fund balance.

Revenue

Budgeted operating revenue is decreased by $700 ba.sed on year-to-dale collections.

Expense

Budgeted expenses are increa.sed by S1,500 based on year-to-date activity,

Transfers:

Transfers are increased by 2,500 from General Fund.

Swiinming Pool: No budget amendments proposed

The legal level of control for the City's 2017 / 2018 budget is established at the Department level. Additional detail is provided
for analy.sis purposes only. Management may make transfers between departmcnt.s throughout the year.

If you have any questions, please contact Tracy Reed, CPA.

meacham
2 Of 14



TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budget

June Ametidmeiils

BUDGET SUMMARY

BEGINNING

BALANCE

(Estiinalcs)

REVENUES EXPENSES TRANSFERS Net Change
ENDING

BALANCE

GENERAL FUND 1  755.225 $ 1.372.995 S (1.475.204) $ (20.775) $ (122.984t $ 632.241

ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Public Works Authority 148.888 $ 847.600 S (786,426) $ (82.500) S (21.326) $ 127.562

TOTAL GENERAL FUND AND ENTERPRISE FUNDS:
$  (144,309)

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Beaver Dunes

Bus Transit

Alice Spohn Newton Endowment

Swimminsi Pool Sales Tax

(25.736)

6.514

19.026

301.506

76.843 S (110.126)

31.200 (38,915)

38

22.500 $ (10.783) $ (36.519)
2.500 (5.215) 1,299

38 19.064

78.275 78.275 379.781

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $ 301,310 $ 108.081 $ (149,041) $ 103,275 $ 62,315 $ 363,625

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS $  1,205,423 $ 2,328,677 $ (2,410,671) $ $  (81,994) $ 1,123,429

meacham
3 of 14



TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budget

June Amendments

General Fund

OPERATING REVENUES

Tax Revenue

Sales Tax - 2 cenis

Sales Tax - Fool - 3/5 cent

Total Sales Tax

Franchise Tax

Alcohol Beverage Tax
Cigarette Tax

Use Tax

Gas Excise Tax

Motor Vehicle Tax

Total Tax Revenue

Genera! Government

Reimbursements

Donation Revenue

Police Revenue

Fire Department

Grant Revenue

Donation Revenue

Airport

Hanger Rent

Grant Revenue - Airport
Department of Corrections

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSE

Genera] Government

Personal Services

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges

Capital Outlay

Total General Government

Office / Administrative

Personal Services

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges

Capital Outlay
Total Admin Department

Approved Approved
Amended Budget Amendments

2017/2018 February '18

Proposed

Amendments

June '18

260,916

78.275

339,191

46.828

121,032

4,570

91,595

2,378

7,951

.382,512

15,500

50,000

65,500

105,117

8,500

8,500

(40,000)

1.050

(31,716)

1.212

(5.000)

8.000

4,212

5,000

(3,000)

2,200

(5,500)

16,449

2,500

3,000

1,400

6,900

3,000

2,000

Proposed

Budget
2017/2018

260,916

78.275

339,191

49,028

121,032

4.570

46,095

2,378

613,544 (38,950) (3,300) 571,294

10,000 10,500 20,500
- 1.318 61,831 63,149

- 6,390 - 6,390
6,000

- 6,000
0

3,818 26 (100) 3,744

1,500 (500) 180 1,180

1.650 . 1.650

746,000 (52,662) 693,338

,367,245

1,212

13,000

61,000

1,400

76,612

13,117

7,500

8,500

122,117 2.000 5.000 129,117

meacham
C0A>,/(£>y/50«S 4 Of 14



TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budget

June Amendments

Police Department
Personal Services

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay

Total Police Department

Approved

Amended Budget
2017/2018

Approved

Amendments

February '18

Proposed
Amendments

June '18

Proposed
Budget

2017/2018

150,807

6,000

40,000

8,000

(5,000)

(1.000)

2,000

3,000

2,500

145,807

8,000

44,500

8,000
204,807 (4.000) 5,500 206.307

Legal Department

Other Ser\'ices and Charges
Total Legal Department

5,000 5,000
5.000

- 5.000

Fire Department

Personal Services

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay

3,985

4,500

10,500

17,857 (9-600)

- 3,985

4.500

10,500

8,257
Total Fire Department 36,842 (9,600) - 27,242

Park Department
Personal Services

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay

58,694

15,000

8,500

3,000

3,750

6,390

1,000 62,694

15,000

12,250

6,390
Total Park Department 82,194 13,140 1.000 96,334

Street Department

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Debt Service -The Bank of Beaver City- Motor Grader
Capital Outlay

35,000

60,000 3,000

5.055

50,000

3.661

35.000

63,000

8,716

50,000
Total Street Department 95,000 58.055 3.661 156,716

Airport

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay

1,000

6,500

830,000

-

(59,624)

1,000

6,500

770,376
Total Airport Department 837,500 - (59.624) 777,876

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,448.960 63,807 (37,563) 1,475,204

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (66.448) (95.523) 54.012 (107,959)

BImeacham
5 of 14



TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budget

June Amendments

General Fund

OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
Transfers-in (motor grader)
Transfers-in from BPWA

Interest Earned

Transfers-out - Municipal Court
Transfers-out Pool Sales Tax 3/5 cent

Transfers-out - Beaver Dunes

Transfers-out Bus Transit

TOTAL OTHER 1NC0ME/(EXPENSE)

REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Approved Approved
Amended Budget Amendments

2017/2018 February ' 18

Proposed

Amendments

June '18

Proposed
Budget

2017/2018

50,000 50,000
- 25.000

- 25,000
4,250 500 1,000 5,750

(78,275) - . (78,275)
- (25,000) 10,000 (15,000)

(6,000) 6.000 (2,500) (2,500)
(80.025) 56,500 8,500 (15,025)

(146,473) (39.023) 62,512 (122.984)

700,154 755.225
553,681 632,241

meacham
C»Att,«0^rso«S 6 Of 14



TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budget

June Amendments

Approved Approved Proposed
Amended Budget Amendments Amendments

OPERATING REVENUES
2017/2018 February T8 JuneT8

Water Revenues
370.000 20.000 (20,000)

8% Rate Increase 29,600
Trash Revenues 230,000 5,000
8% Rate Increase 18.400

Sewer Revenues 115,000
8% Rate Increase

9,200
Other Revenues 25,000 48.000 (3,500)
Grant Income 246,840 (246.840)
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 1.044,040 (173.840) (23,500)

OPERATING EXPENSES

Administration Department
Persona] Services 105,346
Materials and Supplies 25,000 (5.000)
Other Ser\'ices and Charges 70,000 (15.000) 5,000
Capital Outlay

-

520
Debt Service - FSB matures Aug. 2019 36,883 -

Total Administration Department 237,229 (20,000) 5,520

Water Department
Personal Services 196,369 (2.000) .

Materials and Supplies 32,000 3.000 .

Other Services and Charges 55,000 7.000 6,000
Debt Service 5.700 .

Capital Outlay
- 9.050 5,780

Total Water Department 289,069 17.050 11,780

Trash Department
Personal Services 88.711
Materials and Supplies 10,000 .

Other Services and Charges 110,000 (20.000)
Capital Outlay 9,600 _

Total Trash Department 218,311 (20.000) .

Sewer Department
Materials and Supplies 10,000 (5.000) 2,000
Other Sers'ices and Charges 20,000 3.000 2,000
Debt Service 5,700 .

Capital Outlay 249,340 (239.574) _

Total Sewer Department 285,040 (241..574) 4,000

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,029,650 (264.524) 21,300

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 14,390 90,684 (44,800)

meacham
CPA* 7 of 14



TOWN OF BEAVER, OKLAHOMA
Fiscal Year 2017 / 2018 Annual Budget

June Amendments

Beaver Public Works Authority

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest Income

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE OPERATING

OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

General Fund (motor grader)
Genera! Fund

Dunes

Total transfers out

NET INCOME

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Approved Approved Proposed
Amended Budget Amendments Amendments

2017/2018 February'18 June '18

400 500

400 500
-

14,790 91.184 (44,800)

. (50.000)

- (25.000) -

-
- (7,500)

- (75.000) (7,500)

14.790 16.184 (52,300)

173.889

188.679

Gross Profit - Excluding Capital Outlay

Water Revenues

Water Expenses
399.600

283.369

116,231

29%

Sewer Revenues 124,200
Sewer Expenses 30,000 4,000

94,200 (4,000)

76%

Water & Sewer Combined

Water & Sewer Revenue 523.800 .

Water & Sewer Expense 313.369 4,000

210,431 (4,000)

40%

Trash Revenues 248,400

Trash Expenses 208,711 _

39,689

16%

meacham
8 of 14



Proposed

Budget
2017/2018

meacham

370.000

29,600

235,000

18,400

115,000

9.200

69,500

846,700

105,346

20,000

60,000

520

36,883

222,749

194,369

35,000

68,000

5,700

14,830

317,899

88,71 1

10,000

90.000

9,600

198,31 1

7,000

25,000

5,700

9,766

47,466

786,426

60,274

CPA a • 9 Of 14



Proposed
Budget

2017/2018

900

900

61,174

(50,000)

(25,000)

(7,500)

(82,500)

(21,326)

148,888

S 127,562

399,600

303,069

96,531

24%

124,200

37,700

86,500

70%

523.800

340,769

183,031

35%

253,400

188,711

64,689

meacham

26%

C^A9 tAOy/iOffS 10 of 14


































